HOUSING COMMITTEE REPORT relative to the appointment of Mr. Oswaldo Lopez to the Affordable Housing Commission.

Recommendation for Council action:

RESOLVE that the Mayor's appointment of Mr. Oswaldo Lopez to the Affordable Housing Commission for the term ending June 30, 2019, to fill the vacancy created by the resignation of Mr. Joel Jacinto, is APPROVED and CONFIRMED. Mr. Lopez resides in Council District 14. (New commission gender composition: M = 4; F = 2)

Financial Disclosure Statement: Pending.

Background Check: Pending.

Community Impact Statement: None submitted.

TIME LIMIT FILE – SEPTEMBER 25, 2015

(LAST DAY FOR COUNCIL ACTION - SEPTEMBER 22, 2015)

SUMMARY

At its meeting held September 2, 2015, the Housing Committee considered the Mayor's appointment of Mr. Oswaldo Lopez to the Affordable Housing Commission. Mr. Lopez was in attendance and expressed his desire to serve the City as a member of the Commission. As a member of the Board, the nominee endeavors to encourage public-private partnerships to develop affordable housing. Mr. Lopez looks forward to working in collaboration with other agencies and City departments to further this goal. The Committee recommended that Council approve the Mayor's nomination of Mr. Lopez to the Affordable Housing Commission.

Respectfully Submitted,

HOUSING COMMITTEE

MEMBERVOTECEDILLO:YESFUENTES:YESHUIZAR:YESPRICE:YESHARRIS-DAWSON:YES

YES Sil Cedillo

jaw

-NOT OFFICIAL UNTIL COUNCIL ACTS-